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Commerical and industrial loans increased a net of $115 million at weekly 
reporting large commercial banks during the week ended August 25. 

The principal net increases were $88 million in foreign commercial and 
industrial loans, $77 million to all "other loans", and $57 million to other 
wholesale trade". 

The larger offsetting net decreases were $80 million in loans to 
manufacturers of machinery, $36 million in loans to retail trade and $34 million 
in loans to manufacturers of "other fabricated metal products". 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 

1971 

Change From Week Ended 
Tune 

1971 I 1970 1 1971 
August 25, August 18, August 26,1 June 30, 

(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 14,772 - 128 -1 ,293 - 502 

Primary metals 2,130 - 7 - 16 - 187 

Machinery 5,133 - 80 - 999 - 120 
Transportation equipment 2,635 - 6 - 85 - 88 
Other fabricated metal products 2,056 - 34 - 148 - 90 
Other durable goods 2,818 - 1 - 45 - 17 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 10,819 + 27 - 805 + 52 

Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,470 + 39 - 49 + 75 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,714 - 10 - 158 + 108 
Petroleum refining 1,065 - - - 385 + 4 
Chemicals and rubber 2,703 5 + 82 - 164 
Other nondurable goods 1,867 + 3 - 295 + 29 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
433 106 natural gas) 3,753 + 6 • 433 + 106 

Trade - total 9,655 + 61 + 945 + 89 
Commodity dealers 1,199 + 40 + 332 + 55 
Other wholesale 4,083 + 57 + 439 + 124 
Retail 4,373 - 36 + 174 - 90 

Transportation, communication, and 
47 158 257 other public utilities - total 9,519 - 47 - 158 257 

Transportation 5,659 - 7 - 90 338 
Communication 1,530 - 27 + 169 - 35 
Other public utilities 2,330 - 13 - 237 + 116 

Construction 3,696 + 37 + 394 + 41 

Services 7,609 - 3 + 634 - 42 

Bankers' acceptances 1,566 + 42 + 835 + 427 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 3,050 + 88 + 890 + 402 

All other loans 5,186 + 77 + 416 + 305 

Total classified loans 69,625 + 160 +1 ,425 + 621 
Total unclassified loans 13,012 - 45 +1 ,792 - 706 

Total commercial & industrial loans 82,637 + 115 +3 ,217 - 85 

P/ Preliminary. 

* San Francisco District classified loans are as of August 18. 
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H. 12(a) COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED AUGUST 25, 1971 

Business of Borrower All Dis- Boston New Phila- Cleve- Rich- Atlanta Chicago St. Minne- Kansas DaULas San . 
tricts York delphia land mond 

Atlanta 
Louis apolis City FranciscoE/ 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 14,772 581 6,168 626 1,274 288 284 2,773 202 157 148 317 1,954 
Primary metals 2,130 42 993 79 293 30 31 361 43 10 7 44 197 
Machinery- 5,133 256 2,292 139 394 78 72 1,076 42 49 33 84 618 
Transportation equipment 2,635 63 1,295 97 204 26 51 367 20 11 16 33 452 
Other fabricated metal products 2,056 96 549 160 228 62 69 523 25 36 51 64 193 
Other durable goods 2,818 124 1,039 151 155 92 61 446 72 51 41 92 494 

( Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 10,819 706 5,157 484 372 418 378 1,544 221 136 139 260 1,004 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 2,470 87 917 67 63 71 89 455 62 63 53 60 483 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,714 360 1,297 147 46 209 151 229 75 16 20 33 131 

» Petroleum refining 1,063 28 486 35 38 15 22 197 8 13 30 53 140 
Chemicals and rubber 2,703 100 1,668 113 133 67 47 317 29 11 16 58 144 
Other nondurable goods 1,867 131 789 122 92 56 69 346 47 33 20 56 106 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
3,753 43 2,134 58 176 408 natural gas) 3,753 43 2,134 58 176 9 • 57 408 18 9 129 461 251 

Trade - total 9,655 629 3,307 521 504 515 506 1,255 283 183 280 344 1,328 
Commodity dealers 1,199 33 606 71 11 43 24 135 44 49 23 46 114 
Other wholesale 4,083 265 1,409 196 222 223 250 525 120 60 112 152 549 
Retail 4,373 331 1,292 254 271 249 232 595 119 74 145 146 665 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 9,519 360 4,710 245 481 398 333 1,063 203 93 121 265 1,247 
Transportation 5,659 158 2,793 134 263 184 225 680 137 56 66 135 828 
Communication 1,530 33 611 66 100 93 30 156 29 14 29 72 297 
Other public utilities 2,330 169 1,306 45 118 121 78 227 37 23 26 58 122 

Construction 3,696 100 992 271 291 267 168 315 142 101 107 355 587 

Services 7,609 435 2,420 654 374 260 349 795 222 156 196 309 1,439 

Bankers' acceptances 1,566 25 704 85 108 6 12 227 2 - - 9 67 321 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 3,050 75 2,055 86 78 32 29 461 - - 10 2 53 169 

All other loans 5,186 131 1,924 12 433 362 162 552 86 15 47 162 1,300 

Total classified loans 69,625 3,08.5 29,571 3,042 4,091 2,555 2,278 9,393 1,379 860 1,178 2,593 9,600 

Total unclassified loans 13,012 498 1,100 289 818 694 695 1,651 297 54 348 571 5,997 

Total commercial and industrial loans 82.637 3.583 30.671 3.331 4,909 3,249 2,973 11,044 1,676 914 1,526 3,164 15.597 

* Classified loans are as of August 18. 

R. Bulletin. San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
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